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IMPORTANT NOTICE:

THE GoVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS
THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE / INCORRECT / ILLEGIBLE COPY.

NO FUTURE QUERIES WILL BE HANDLED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE.
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GEeNERAL Norices ® ALGEMENE KENNISGEWINGS

GENERAL NOTICE 494 OF 2024

MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION BOARD
NOTICE IN TERMS OF SECTION 21 OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT:
MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION ACT, 1998
(Northern Cape)

In terms of Section 21 of the Local Government: Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998 (Act
No.27 of 1998) (MDA) the Municipal Demarcation Board has re-determined the
boundaries of the municipalities listed in the Schedule.

Any person aggrieved by the re-determinations listed in the Schedule may submit
objections within 30 calendar days of publication of this notice to:

The Municipal Demarcation Board
Private Bag x123

Centurion

0046

South Africa

Fax: 012-3422480

E-mail: registry@demarcation.org.za

Objections must be based on the criteria provided for in Sections 24 and 25 of the
Demarcation Act and must include the Names, and contact details of the person or
organisation making representations. The relevant reference number (DEM No.) must
please be used in any correspondence with the MDB.

A map for each DEM Number can be downloaded from the MDB’s web-site
(www.demarcation.org.za), or on request from the MDB by sending an email to
daniel@demarcation.org.za or by calling Smiso at 087 150 4434 or 012 342 2481 or
smiso@demarcation.org.za for more on how to acquire maps.

The relevant reference number (DEM number) must please be used in any
correspondence with the Board.

Where there is a discrepancy between the description and the map, the map will
prevail.

14

MR TM MANYONI
CHAIRPERSON: MUNICIPAL DEMARCATION BOARD

’
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SCHEDULE
AFFECTED
DEM NO MUNICIPALITIES DESCRIPTION
In terms of Section 21 of the Local Government
Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998 (Act No 27 of 1998)
the Municipal Demarcation Board has re-determined
the municipal boundaries of Kgatelopele Local
Kgatelopele Local Municipality (NC086), ZF Mgcawu District
Municipality (NC086), ZF Municipality (DC08) and John Taolo Gaetsewe
Mgcawu District District Municipalities (DC45) by excluding
Municipality (DC08) and Kgatelopele Local Municipality (NC086) from the
John Taolo Gaetsewe municipal area of ZF Mgcawu District Municipality
District Municipalities (DCO08), and by including it into the municipal area of
DEM8500 (DC45) John Taolo Gaetsewe District Municipality (DC45).
In terms of Section 21 of the Local Government
Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998 (Act No 27 of 1998)
the Municipal Demarcation Board has re-determined
the municipal boundaries of Siyancuma Local
Municipality (NC078) and Thembelihle Local
Municipality (NC076) by excluding Witput Hotel (the
Siyancuma Local Grange) voting district from the municipal area of
Municipality (NC078) and Siyancuma Local Municipality (NC078), and by
Thembelihle Local including it into the municipal area of Thembelihle
DEM8503 Municipality (NC076) Local Municipality (NCQ076).
In terms of Section 21 of the Local Government
Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998 (Act No 27 of 1998)
the Municipal Demarcation Board has re-determined
the municipal boundaries of Siyancuma Local
Municipality (NC078), Pixley Ka Seme District
Municipality (DCOQ7), IKheis Local Municipality
Siyancuma Local (NC084) and ZF Mgcawu District Municipality (DC08)
Municipality (NC078), by excluding Tsebe Primary School voting district
Pixley Ka Seme District from the municipal areas of Siyancuma Local
Municipality (DCOQ7), IKheis | Municipality (NC078) and Pixley Ka Seme District
Local Municipality (NC084) | Municipality (DC07), and by including it into the
and ZF Mgcawu District municipal areas of IKheis Local Municipality (NC084)
DEM&8504 Municipality (DC08) and ZF Mgcawu District Municipality (DC08).
In terms of Section 21 of the Local Government
Municipal Demarcation Act, 1998 (Act No 27 of 1998)
the Municipal Demarcation Board has re-determined
the municipal boundaries of Sol Plaatje Local
Municipality (NC091), Frances Baard District
Municipality (DC09), Siyancuma Local Municipality
Sol Plaatje Local (NCO078) and Pixley Ka Seme District Municipality
Municipality (NC091), (DCO7), by excluding Rietfontein Navorsingstasie
Frances Baard District voting district from the municipal areas of Siyancuma
Municipality (DCQ09), Local Municipality (NC078) and Pixley Ka Seme
Siyancuma Local District Municipality (DCO07), and by including it into
Municipality (NC078) and the municipal areas of Sol Plaatje Local Municipality
Pixley Ka Seme District (NCO091) and Frances Baard District Municipality
DEM8505 Municipality (DCO07), (DC09).
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-
Closing times for ORDINARY WEEKLY
NORTHERN CAPE PROVINCIAL GAZETTE

The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days:

21 December 2023, Thursday for the issue of Monday 01 January 2024
29 December 2023, Friday for the issue of Monday 08 January 2024
08 January, Monday for the issue of Monday 15 January 2024

15 January, Monday for the issue of Monday 22 January 2024

22 January, Monday for the issue of Monday 29 January 2024

29 January, Monday for the issue of Monday 05 February 2024

05 February, Monday for the issue of Monday 12 February 2024

12 February, Monday for the issue of Monday 19 February 2024

19 February, Monday for the issue of Monday 26 February 2024

26 February, Monday for the issue of Monday 04 March 2024

04 March, Monday for the issue of Monday 11 March 2024

11 March, Monday for the issue of Monday 18 March 2024

15 March, Friday for the issue of Monday 25 March 2024

22 March, Friday for the issue of Monday 01 April 2024

28 March, Thursday for the issue of Monday 08 April 2024

08 April, Monday for the issue of Monday 15 April 2024

15 April, Monday for the issue of Monday 22 April 2024

22 April, Monday for the issue of Monday 29 April 2024

26 April, Friday for the issue of Monday 06 May 2024

06 May, Monday for the issue of Monday 13 May 2024

13 May, Monday for the issue of Monday 20 May 2024

20 May, Monday for the issue of Monday 27 May 2024

27 May, Monday for the issue of Monday 03 June 2024

03 June, Monday for the issue of Monday 10 June 2024

10 June, Monday for the issue of Monday 17 June 2024

14 June, Friday for the issue of Monday 24 June 2024

24 June, Monday for the issue of Monday 01 July 2024

01 July, Monday for the issue of Monday 08 July 2024

08 July, Monday for the issue of Monday 15 July 2024

15 July, Monday for the issue of Monday 22 July 2024

22 July, Monday for the issue of Monday 29 July 2024

29 July, Monday for the issue of Monday 05 August 2024

02 August, Friday for the issue of Monday 12 August 2024

12 August, Monday for the issue of Monday 19 August 2024

19 August, Monday for the issue of Monday 26 August 2024

26 August, Monday for the issue of Monday 02 September 2024

02 September, Monday for the issue of Monday 09 September 2024
09 September, Monday for the issue of Monday 16 September 2024
16 September, Monday for the issue of Monday 23 September 2024
20 September, Friday for the issue of Monday 30 September 2024
30 September, Monday for the issue of Monday 07 October 2024
07 October, Monday for the issue of Monday 14 October 2024

14 October, Monday for the issue of Monday 21 October 2024

21 October, Monday for the issue of Monday 28 October 2024

28 October, Monday for the issue of Monday 04 November 2024

04 November, Monday for the issue of Monday 11 November 2024
11 November, Monday for the issue of Monday 18 November 2024
18 November, Monday for the issue of Monday 25 November 2024
25 November, Monday for the issue of Monday 02 December 2024
02 December, Monday for the issue of Monday 09 December 2024
09 December, Monday for the issue of Monday 16 December 2024
13 December, Friday for the issue of Monday 23 December 2024
19 December, Thursday for the issue of Monday 30 December 2024
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